RFP, the Firm will not become an “Iran linked business” at any time during the course of 
performing the scope of work or any services under the contract.   

The Firm further acknowledges that any person who is found to have submitted a false 
certification is responsible for a civil penalty of not more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) or two (2) times the amount of the contract or proposed contract for which the false 
certification was made, whichever is greater, the cost of Waterford Township’s  investigation, and 
reasonable attorney fees, in addition to the fine. Moreover, any person who submitted a false

[...]

inclusive of all hard costs and soft costs (whether by the Construction Manager or the Owner’s separate contractors), fees, 
financing costs, FF&E, and other related costs, is as follows: 
(Provide total and, if known, a line line- item breakdown.) 

«Overall Project Budget is Thirty- Three Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($33,310,000); 
Design-to (hard construction) budget is Twenty Two Million Dollars ($22,000,000), plus demolition of High Oaks Hall, 
Levison Hall & associated tunnel demolition and site/pad restoration, which is budgeted at Two Million Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500,000).  » 

§ 1.1.4 The Owner’s anticipated design and construction milestone dates: